PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
National City Bank of the Midwest	04/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.R.E. Accessories, LLC
Street Address:	400 Nave Road
Internal Address:	S.E., P.O. Box 1100
City:	Massillon
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44648

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60624033
Application Number:	60675112
Application Number:	60601276
Application Number:	60592106
Application Number:	11199336
Application Number:	11191320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.566.5753

Email: nathan.wiedemann@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Nathan Wiedemann

Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center, 127 Public Square

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

PATENT

REEL: 024211 FRAME: 0307

OF \$240.00 60624033

501143847

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066410-00056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathan Wiedemann
Total Attachments: 2 source=IPRelease#page1.tif source=IPRelease#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024211 FRAME: 0308

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

National City Bank of the Midwest, whose successor is PNC Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and patents/patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Security Agreement executed by A.R.E. Accessories, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 400 Nave Road, S.E., P.O. Box 1100, Massillon, OH 44648 in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 2005 and September 13, 2005, in Reel/Frame 003146/0884; 016449/0504; and 016530/0870.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement effective as of the 8 day of April, 2010.

	PNC Bank, National Association successor to National City Bank of the Midwest By: Name: Mark Nowac fi Title: (A Cres dent
State of Michigan) (SS. County of <u>Oakland</u>)	
the above named Mark Nowacki did sign the foregoing instrument and t	and for said County and State, personally appeared , Vice fresident who acknowledged that he that the same is his free act and deed and that of the sessor to National City Bank of the Midwest.
In Testimony Whereof, I have of April 2010 County of	hereunto set my hand and official seal, at the City functional, and State of Michigan, this 8 day
SHARON L. GRIMM Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2012 Acting in the County of <u>Oak 14 act</u>	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-18-3012

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
	78/585,440	March 11, 2005
	78/585,424	March 11, 2005
A.R.E.	78/576,707	February 28, 2005
LSII SERIES	78/576,734	February 28, 2005
DCU SERIES	78/576,772	February 28, 2005
THE TOP LINE FOR YOUR TRUCK	78/576,724	February 28, 2005
CX SERIES	78/576,758	February 28, 2005
MX SERIES	78/576,752	February 28, 2005
Z SERIES	78/576,744	February 28, 2005
LSX SERIES	78/576,716	February 28, 2005
MPULSE	75/390,293	November 14, 1997
A.R.E.	74/108,846	October 24, 1990

<u>Patents</u>

Serial No.	Filing Date
60/624,033	November 1, 2004
60/675,112	April 27, 2005
60/601,276	August 13, 2004
60/592,106	July 29, 2004
11/199,336	August 8, 2005
11/191,320	July 28, 2005

RECORDED: 04/09/2010